

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 10725(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in CRLA No.769/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZEIGLER (GEB SCHEVEIKER) ROLF.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.10725/2009(for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. Kul Bharat, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet this matter be adjourned till 21st August, 2009 to enable
the petitioners to produce a copy of Exhibit 14 and also inform us as to
whether the accused respondent, Zeigler (Geb Scheveiker) Rolf, has
since been released or not and if so, whether he is still in India or not.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master