

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10725

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2008 in CRLA No. 769/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZEIGLER (GEB SCHEVEIKER) ROLF.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.10725/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Kul Bharat, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners,  
further three weeks' time is granted to comply with the  
directions contained in our order of 24.7.2009.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10725

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2008 in CRLA No. 769/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZEIGLER (GEB SCHEVEIKER) ROLF.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.10725/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Kul Bharat, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners,  
further three weeks' time is granted to comply with the  
directions contained in our order of 24.7.2009.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master